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Table XI.—Showing Total Educational Facilities granted to 31st March,
1946

Table XII.—Showing Number of Applications approved for Education
Courses to 31st March, 1946
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Facility. Ex-overseas. Ex Home
Service. Total.

Full-time bursaries—

(a) In New Zealand
(b) Overseas

Fees and books
Renewals
Miscellaneous facilities
Class I facilities (granted by district

offices)

1,810
323

2,160
43

253
3,092

92
1

555
5

32
545

1,902
324

2,715*
48

285
3,637

Totals 7,681 1,230 8,911

* The disparity between the grants for fees and books and grants for full-time bursariesis accounted for by grants
of fees and books to part-time and correspondence students.

Course. Tn New
Zealand. Overseas. Total.

Arts (B.A. and M.A.) ..

Architecture
953
140

15
10

968
150

Accountancy
Agriculture
Banking
Business training
Dentistry

3,254
159
39

149
65

17
14

11

3,271
173
39

149
76

Divinity 42 9 51
Education diploma
Engineering—

B.E.

8

492

8

492
Marine 73 73
General 148 14 162
Radio 38 38

Fine arts 69 14 83
General education 273 30 303
Horticulture 27 10 37
Hairdressing
Insurance

21
202

21
202

Journalism 30 2 32
Law- 284 7 291
Massage
Medicine

19
141 103

19
244

Music 43 11 54
Navigation
Nursing . . .:

184
47 6

184
53

Pharmacy 36 36
Science 371 "10 381
Science : Veterinary ..

Surveying
Trade training
Dressmaking
Refresher : dental

40
46

668
35
49

17
1
6

57
47

674
35
49

Refresher : teachers .. 7 7
Subsidy grant: surgeons
Miscellaneous courses . .

24
411 17

24
428

Totals 8,587 324 8,911
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