Table XI.—Showing Total Educational Facilities granted to 31st March. 1946

Facility.	Ex-overseas.	Ex Home Service.	Total.
Full-time bursaries—	1 010	,	1.000
(a) In New Zealand	1,810	92	1,902
(b) Overseas	323	1	324
Fees and books	2,160	555	2,715*
Renewals	43	5	48
Miscellaneous facilities	253	32	285
Class I facilities (granted by district offices)	3,092	545	3,637
Totals	7,681	1.230	8,911

^{*} The disparity between the grants for fees and books and grants for full-time bursaries is accounted for by grants of fees and books to part-time and correspondence students.

Table XII.—Showing Number of Applications approved for Education Courses to 31st March, 1946

Course.		In New Zealand.	Overseas.	Total.
Arts (B.A. and M.A.)		953	15	968
Architecture		140	10	150
Accountancy		3,254	17	3,271
Agriculture		159	14	173
Banking		39		39
Business training		149		149
Dentistry		65	11	76
Divinity		42	9	51
Education diploma		8		8
Engineering—	, ,		''	
B.E		492		492
Marine		73	''	73
General	• •	148	14	162
Radio		38		38
Fine arts		69	14	83
General education		273	30	303
Horticulture		27	10	37
Hairdressing		21	10	21
Insurance		202		$2\bar{0}\dot{2}$
Journalism	••	30	,	32
Law	••	284	2 7	291
3.6	• •	19	•	19
3.F 1'	•••	141	103	244
3.6		43	11	54
37 1 1	• •	184	11	184
37 7	• • •	47	6	53
731	• •	36	0	36
	•••	371	10	381
	• •	40	17	57
Science: Veterinary		46	1	47
Surveying	• •	46 668	6	674
Trade training		35	U	35
Dressmaking		35 49		33 49
Refresher: dental	• •	49 7		7
Refresher: teachers		•	• • •	24
Subsidy grant: surgeons		24		
Miscellaneous courses		411	17	428
Totals		8,587	324	8,911